
2023-2024 Nicholls State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 13-5   Home: 10-2   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Smith, Diante 31-29 1047 33.8 169-401 .421 78-198 .394 80-102 .784 35 157 192 6.2 76 2 93 75 12 59 496 16.0
02 Brown III, Robert 32-30 1100 34.4 144-336 .429 80-196 .408 73-94 .777 16 83 99 3.1 55 0 50 54 5 26 441 13.8
15 West Jr., Jamal 34-33 1109 32.6 155-308 .503 5-27 .185 141-204 .691 70 182 252 7.4 113 3 71 105 55 19 456 13.4
13 Ireland, Byron 28-16 830 29.6 112-259 .432 24-76 .316 70-89 .787 20 92 112 4.0 78 1 62 63 4 39 318 11.4
03 Thomas, Micah 7-0 153 21.9 21-55 .382 8-19 .421 11-11 1.000 2 9 11 1.6 13 0 8 8 0 1 61 8.7
21 White, Jalen 32-21 795 24.8 68-166 .410 53-142 .373 24-26 .923 6 40 46 1.4 42 0 22 16 6 24 213 6.7
09 Gray Jr. , Michael 31-11 604 19.5 63-163 .387 28-94 .298 37-47 .787 28 55 83 2.7 52 1 31 23 1 20 191 6.2
00 Collins, Mekhi 31-21 582 18.8 53-75 .707 0-0 .000 21-55 .382 53 80 133 4.3 90 5 6 21 29 13 127 4.1
01 Koureissi, Oumar 33-0 416 12.6 41-98 .418 2-10 .200 50-70 .714 23 64 87 2.6 71 3 7 35 27 12 134 4.1
24 Strander, Quinn 26-9 368 14.2 20-40 .500 4-11 .364 23-33 .697 10 34 44 1.7 44 0 36 20 1 16 67 2.6
14 Blanchard, Taylor 7-0 12 1.7 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 1.1
07 Anderson, Taj 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Griffin, Zane 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
08 Verdin, Hayden 3-0 5 1.7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 7025 206.6 849-1909 .445 284-778 .365 530-731 .725 325 874 1199 35.3 636 15 387 450 140 229 2512 73.88
Opponents 34 7025 206.6 879-2025 .434 229-727 .315 527-779 .677 403 849 1252 36.8 592 15 435 389 125 259 2514 73.94

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 2512 2514
    Points Per Game 73.9 73.9
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 849-1909 879-2025
    Field Goal Pct .445 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 284-778 229-727
    3PT FG Pct .365 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 530-731 527-779
    FT Pct .725 .677
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 15.5
REBOUNDS 1199 1252
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 387 435
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 450 389
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 229 259
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.6
BLOCKS 140 125
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 8,034 57,848
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-670 18-3,214
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,645

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Nicholls 1126 1281 12 7 15 2512
Opponents 1156 1275 12 7 10 2514

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Tulane L 81-91 1,689
11/10/23 at LSU W 68-66 7,265
11/15/23 vs Denver L 85-91 1,109
11/16/23 at South Alabama W (3 OT) 102-97 3,445
11/17/23 vs SIUE L 51-60 1,001
11/21/23 BLUE MOUNTAIN (MS) W 86-56 450
11/24/23 at Mississippi St. L 61-74 7,571
11/28/23 at Baylor L 70-108 7,166
12/02/23 at Louisiana Tech L 55-68 2,018
12/09/23 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 84-70 544
12/19/23 at Maryland L 67-73 11,004
12/22/23 at Towson L 55-65 2,011
12/30/23 MOBILE W 74-65 450

* 01/06/24 at Houston Christian W (OT) 98-94 509
* 01/09/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 66-61 500
* 01/13/24 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L (OT) 76-78 800
* 01/15/24 NEW ORLEANS W 78-75 950
* 01/20/24 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 59-69 1,532
* 01/22/24 at UIW W (OT) 78-74 135
* 01/27/24 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W (2 OT) 87-84 351
* 02/03/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 83-73 555
* 02/05/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 73-66 625
* 02/10/24 at Lamar University L 56-75 2,353
* 02/12/24 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 67-63 560
* 02/17/24 MCNEESE L 47-74 1,100
* 02/19/24 at New Orleans W 89-77 708
* 02/24/24 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 85-70 650
* 02/26/24 UIW W 92-82 850
* 03/02/24 at McNeese L 62-83 4,211
* 03/04/24 at Northwestern St. W 68-62 745
* 03/07/24 at Southeastern La. W 80-54 935

03/11/24 vs Tex. A&M-Commerce W 72-51 270
03/12/24 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W (OT) 81-73 4,200
03/13/24 at McNeese L 76-92 4,200

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Nicholls State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown III, Robert 16-14 554 34.6 87-191 .455 52-112 .464 41-50 .820 7 36 43 2.7 29 0 21 32 1 11 267 16.7
05 Smith, Diante 18-18 638 35.4 98-237 .414 48-118 .407 47-61 .770 22 94 116 6.4 39 0 62 46 6 31 291 16.2
15 West Jr., Jamal 18-17 571 31.7 78-150 .520 0-13 .000 66-97 .680 34 86 120 6.7 64 2 32 50 30 10 222 12.3
13 Ireland, Byron 18-8 564 31.3 70-163 .429 17-51 .333 50-63 .794 15 65 80 4.4 46 0 47 37 2 28 207 11.5
09 Gray Jr. , Michael 16-6 269 16.8 33-78 .423 11-38 .289 18-21 .857 20 26 46 2.9 20 0 14 11 1 8 95 5.9
00 Collins, Mekhi 18-13 345 19.2 31-41 .756 0-0 .000 17-39 .436 31 43 74 4.1 48 1 6 11 19 8 79 4.4
21 White, Jalen 17-8 293 17.2 24-68 .353 17-55 .309 6-6 1.000 4 13 17 1.0 20 0 10 8 1 6 71 4.2
01 Koureissi, Oumar 18-0 226 12.6 20-43 .465 1-4 .250 23-32 .719 9 36 45 2.5 39 1 3 20 12 5 64 3.6
24 Strander, Quinn 16-6 263 16.4 12-27 .444 1-6 .167 17-25 .680 7 20 27 1.7 34 0 26 9 1 12 42 2.6
14 Blanchard, Taylor 3-0 2 0.7 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 455-1001 .455 149-400 .373 285-394 .723 179 454 633 35.2 339 4 221 243 73 119 1344 74.67
Opponents 18 3725 206.9 467-1047 .446 104-335 .310 276-413 .668 202 431 633 35.2 323 6 224 212 55 139 1314 73.00

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 1344 1314
    Points Per Game 74.7 73.0
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1001 467-1047
    Field Goal Pct .455 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-400 104-335
    3PT FG Pct .373 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-394 276-413
    FT Pct .723 .668
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.3
REBOUNDS 633 633
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 221 224
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 243 212
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 119 139
    Steals Per Game 6.6 7.7
BLOCKS 73 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,590 11,479
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-732 9-1,275
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Nicholls 623 662 12 10 1344
Opponents 610 654 12 7 1314

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Houston Christian W (OT) 98-94 509
01/09/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 66-61 500
01/13/24 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L (OT) 76-78 800
01/15/24 NEW ORLEANS W 78-75 950
01/20/24 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 59-69 1532
01/22/24 at  UIW W (OT) 78-74 135
01/27/24 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W (2 OT) 87-84 351
02/03/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 83-73 555
02/05/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 73-66 625
02/10/24 at  Lamar University L 56-75 2353
02/12/24 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 67-63 560
02/17/24 MCNEESE L 47-74 1100
02/19/24 at  New Orleans W 89-77 708
02/24/24 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE W 85-70 650
02/26/24 UIW W 92-82 850
03/02/24 at  McNeese L 62-83 4211
03/04/24 at  Northwestern St. W 68-62 745
03/07/24 at  Southeastern La. W 80-54 935


